Crimes (Sentence Administration) (Sentence Administration Board) Appointment 2015 (No 2)

Disallowable instrument DI2015-288

made under the

Crimes (Sentence Administration) Act 2005, s 174(1)(c) (Appointment of board members)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Crimes (Sentence Administration) (Sentence Administration Board) Appointment 2015 (No 2).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences the day after it is notified.

3 Appointment of non-judicial member

I appoint Ms Deborah Evans as a non-judicial member of the Sentence Administration Board.

4 Term of appointment

Ms Deborah Evans is appointed for the period commencing on the day after this instrument is notified and ending on 25 January 2017.

5 Revocation

This instrument revokes disallowable instrument DI2015-41.

Simon Corbell MLA Attorney-General 20 October 2015